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I hereby certify that on the 4th day of June, 2013, I served a true and correct copy of 

CENTURYLINK’S COMMENTS ON THE DIVISION’S DRAFT REPORT via e-mail 

transmission to the following persons at the e-mail addresses listed below: 

Division of Public Utilities 
William Duncan 
Chris Parker 
Patricia Schmid 
wduncan@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 

 

Office of Consumer Services 
Paul Proctor 
Cheryl Murray 
Michele Beck  
pproctor@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 

AARP Utah 
Alan K. Ormsby 
ptaormina@aarp.org 

CenturyLink 
Torry R. Somers  
James Farr 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
james.farr@centurylink.com 

Utah Rural Telecom Association 
KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com 

 
Ballard Spahr LLP 
Sharon Bertlesen 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com 

Roger Moffitt 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
roger.moffitt@att.com 

Mark W. Williams 
Sherman & Howard LLC 
mwilliams@shermanhoward.com 

Richard B. Severy 
Jesus G. Roman 
Verizon 
Richard.b.severy@verizon.com 
jesus.g.roman@verizon.com 
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      Las Vegas, NV  89119 
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      torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
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